2008 Indianapolis Colts

Passing:
Manning
Sorgi

Rushing:
Rhodes
Addai

Manning
Davenport
Simpson
Sorgi

Receiving:

Wayne
Harrison
Gonzalez
Clark
Rhodes

Addai
Robinson

Santi

Punt Returns:

Ratliff
Forsett

Kickoff Returns

Garcon
Simpson
Davenport

Att Com Com Gained TD Long

606 374
36 23

Att Yards Avg.

171 735
142 544
9 51
13 42
21 40
3 8
Rec Yards
85 1,035
67 605
65 644
64 651
58 235
15 194
14 121
10 23
No. Yrds
40 266
9 114
No. Yrds
31 678
24 517
6 135

Pct Yards

61.7 3399
63.9 138

Long
4.3 38
3.8 28
5.7 11
3.2 11
19 24
2.7 5
Avg. Long
12.2 58
9.0 41
9.9 46
10.2 38
4.1 30
12.9 55
8.6 37
2.3 11
Avg. Long
6.7 19
12.7 22
Avg. Long
21.9 41
215 37
22.5 30
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REPLAY
Won Loss Tie

0
Had Pct
Int. TD
11 3.1
0 0.0

Interceptions:

Bullitt
Jennings
Hayden
Ratliff
Bethea
Sanders

Sacks:
Freeney
Mathis
Brock
Howard
Johnso, Cu
Reid

Scoring:
Vinatieri
Rhodes
Harrison
Addai
Wayne
Gonzalez

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
12 4 0
Pct Avg.
Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
1.8 56 9.1 79.8 17.0
00 38 6.0 713 1.0
Int Yards Avg Long TD
6 10 1.7 4 0
6 22 37 6 O
4 116 290 31 O
4 123 308 8 2
2 0 0.0 0O O
1 0 0.0 0O O
No.
12.0
8.5
4.5
4.5
2.0
15
Rec Rush Ret
TD TD TD 2PT SAF XP FG
0 0 0 0 0 26 34
5 3 0 0 0O O 0
5 0 0 0 0O O 0
1 3 0 0 0O O 0
3 0 0 1 0O O 0
3 0 0 0 0O O 0

TOTAL
128

48
30
24
20
18



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

280
92
172

16

359
1420

642
397
61.8
3537
18

111
3426

5.2
8.9

4846
29.3
70.7

1019

4.8

11
51

Replay

17.5
5.8

10.8
1

22.4
88.8

40.1
24.8

61.8
2211

11

6.9
2141

302.9

63.7

0.7

Actual

20.1
5

13.8
13

23.1
79.6
3.4

36.6
24.6

67.2
261.3
0.9

54
255.9

6.8
10.6

335.5
23.7
76.3

60.6
55

0.8
18.4
0.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

104
4345
41.8

55
402
7.3

64
1380
21.6

78

664

19

298
28

19

28

34
44
77.3

Replay

6.5
271.6

3.4
251

86.3

4.9
41.5

1.2
0.4

18.6
1.8
0.4
1.2
0.1
1.8

21
2.8

Actual

3.3
146.4

44.2

14
8.3
6
0

3.9
82

20.8

54
38.7

0.8
0.3

23.6
2.8
0.8
1.7
0.3
2.9

1.3
1.6
80



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

263
87
153

23

431
1612
3.7

541
322
59.5
3007
33
188
2819
4.9
9.3

4431
36.38
63.62

1005

4.4

23
271

Replay

16.4
5.4

9.6
14

26.9
100.8

33.8
20.1

59.5
187.9

2.1

11.8
176.2

276.9

62.8

14

Actual

19.1
7.4

10.3
13

29.5
122.9

4.2

30.1
20.6

68.4
200.6
1.9

125
188.1

5.9
9.8

310.9
39.5
60.5

61.4
5.1

0.9
12.8
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

102
4286
42

60
596
9.9

67
1522
22.7

67
604

17

241
17

10

17

40
45
88.9

Replay

6.4
267.9

3.8
37.3

4.2
95.1

4.2
37.8

11
0.4

151
11
0.2
0.6
0.2
11
0.1
2.5
2.8

Actual

3.3
148.8

44.9

17
15.6
9.2
0

4.4
106.3

24.3

4.3
33.9

15
0.7

18.6
1.8
11
0.4
0.3
1.8
0.1
2.1
2.4

86.8



